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CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICERS 
 
 
 

ATLANTIC COUNTY CLERK 
5901 Main Street 

Mays Landing, NJ 08330 
(609) 625-4011 

Fax (609) 909-5111 

County Office Building 
1333 Atlantic Avenue, 1st Floor 

Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
(609) 343-2358 ~ Fax (609) 343-2167 

 
Clerk 

Edward P. McGettigan 
Term Expires 2021 

mcgettigan_ed@aclink.org 
 
Antoinette Flath, Deputy County Clerk 
flath_antoinette@aclink.org…………………..........609-625-4011, Ext. 5285 
 
Michael Sommers, Deputy County Clerk 
sommers_mike@aclink.org ………………………………..…..609-909-5842 
 

 
 
 
 

ATLANTIC COUNTY PROSECUTOR 
4997 Unami Boulevard, Suite #2, P.O. Box 2002 

Mays Landing, NJ 08330 
(609) 909-7826 ~ Fax (609) 909-7803 

 
Prosecutor 

Damon G. Tyner 
Term Expires 2022 
tyner_d@acpo.org 

 

Cary S. Shill, First Assistant Prosecutor  

shill_c@acpo.org..............................................................….…..609-909-7827 
 

Bruce DeShields, Chief of County Detectives 

deshields_b@acpo.org..............……………………………......609-909-7828 
 

Mario C. Formica, Deputy First Assistant Prosecutor  

formica_m@acpo.org....................................................….….....609-909-7862 
 

 

 

mailto:flath_antoinette@aclink.org…………………..........609-625-4011
mailto:Lucchesi_arthur@aclink.org.625-4011
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CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICERS (continued) 
 
 
 

ATLANTIC COUNTY SHERIFF 
4997 Unami Boulevard 

Mays Landing, NJ 08330 
(609) 909-7200 ~ Fax (609) 909-7292 

 
Sheriff 

Eric J. Scheffler 
 Term Expires 2021 

scheffler_eric@aclink.org 
 

Michael Petuskey, Undersheriff 
petuskey_michael@aclink.org....…………………..………....  609-909-7216 
 
Richard Komar, Undersheriff 
komar_richard@aclink.org....……………...............………...…609-909-7288 
 
Timothy J. Reed, Chief Warrant Officer  
reed_timothy@aclink.org........…......………….…..……….......609-909-7214 
 

 

 

 

ATLANTIC COUNTY SURROGATE/JUDGE 
5911 Main Street 

Mays Landing, NJ 08330 
(609) 645-5800 ~ Fax (609) 645-5805 

1201 Bacharach Boulevard 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 

(609) 343-2341 ~ Fax (609) 343-2197 

 

Surrogate/Judge 

James Curcio 

Term Expires 2020 

curcio_james@aclink.org 
 
Patricia McDougall, Deputy Surrogate  

mcdougall_patricia@aclink.org..................................................609-645-5800 
 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:petuskey_michael@aclink.org....…………………..………

